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PART I - ACTIVE ROUTES

Route
Description No. Constrution Maintenance Total

“Talkeetna - Cache Creek - Peters
Creek Road 010.2 251,818.12 100 38.63 $ 652,203.05

Colorado ~ Bull River Road 010.2 89 , 395.86 6911.23 158,537.09

Medfra- Nixon 010.3 23,625.73 3h,,106.0h) 57,731.77

PNG Seaplane
Base

010.4 81,727. 82 12,899.47 127 4627.29

Waknek Lake Road - Airbase 010.5 548,221.77 7,821.36 556 ,Cli3.13
Kanatak - Becharof Lake 010.6 23,882.31 8,115.h0 32,027.71

“NeuhatenRiver es
Ake -

010.7 129,346.52 9249.98 221,795.50

“Hountain Road Pt? nog 112,158.0h 2,589.15 114,017.19

Sterling Landing - Ophir 011 385 459.35 417,197.27 802,716.62

Takotna Locals 011.1 3,103.85 48,649.95 52,053.
Iditarod - Flat 012 87 5517.26 289 1162.09 376,978.35

Dillingham - Wood River 013 57,917.73 200,023.16 257 5970.89

Abbert Road
|

ol 18); ,101.06 178,253.41 362, 35)).h7
Kodiak Locals 014.2 52,322.55 62,830.14 115,152.69

McCarthy - Kennecott Locals 020.1 152,852.23 215,661.99 368 ,51);.22

Base

Red



LY

Route
Construction

Airport Road
66,810.19

Description No. Maintenance Total

Coal Cree Road 030.1 $ 29,11h.36 $ 52,55h.57 $ 82 668.93
Wiseman Locals 030.3 39,589.20 ihe 637.18 182,276.68

Ruby Airfield Road 030.) - 2,501.73 2,501.73
Railroad Locals 030.6 5h756.35 5,930.16 100,686.51

Ruby - Long - Poorman 031 300,891.09 636,612.19 937 5503.58

Nome Trails oho 2,126.60 2,126.60

Candle Creek Road oh0.2 - 106 , 867.19 106 , 867.19

Deering - Inmachuk oho.2 30,891.90 195,170.36
|

226 ,062, 26

ter vorRoad? 8 040.3 61,822.21 101,275.87 163,098.08
Nome - Council oll 901,218.73 688, 309. 1,589 558.17

None - Kougarok ol2 38,542.95
9h

133,015.37

Nome Locals 02.1 172,895.95 —*L89,6h9.61 662,515.56

Seward Peninsula Railroad oh3
,
180,562.28 628,212.20 £08,774 .48

Bunker Hill - Yougarok 043.1 270,113.22 270,107.57 5hO,550.79
’
Skagway Locals 050.1 228, 338.5h 229,105.29 hS7 ,Uh3.63

Southeast Alaska Roads 050.2 3,587.9h 15,764.10 19 ,352.0h

Richardson Highway (Valdez Dist.) 120 17,72), ,693.0h 7,1h2 liSh.70 2), 867 17.7
Valdez + Mineral Creek, Valdez 120.1

|

77 625.19 Wh 35.98
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Route
No. ConstructionDescription Maintenance Total

Edgerton Cutoff, Willow-Chitina 121 $ 259,77.60 $$ 571,618.81 §$ 830,696.41

Chitina - Native School 121.1 - 5h,308.67 5h, 308.67

Cordova - Richardson Highway 122 738, 39.66 - 738, 349.86

Richardson Highway (Fairbanks
Dist.) 130 10,627 ,907 . 85 hh22 ,258.56 15,050,166.h1

Cushman Street Extension 130.1 11,107.30 13,161.69 2,268.99
Fairbanks Farm Roads 130.2 50,543.00 - 50,513.00

Lake Harding Branch, Birch
Lake Branch 130.) 12,732.00 - - 12,732.00

Becker - Dale - Conn Road 132.1 18,161.12 - 18,161.12

Alaska Highway 230 845.5 1,39, 362.77 y799 5207 .22

Tok Townsite 230.1 5,588.03 - 5,588.03

Northway Junction - Airfield 231 - 3,220.2h 3,220.2h

Northway Airport Road 231.2 1,556.10 - 1,556.10

Glenn Highway (Anchorage Dist.)lth Avenue Extension 310-311 8,131,762.99 25195 ,E76. 87 10, 327,139.88

Anchorage Locals and Farm Roads 310.1 214,121.55 - 211,221.55

Glenn Highvay Locals 310.2~310.3 106,745.82 53,788.h8 160,53h.30

Matanuska Valley Roads 312, 313, 312.1,
313.1, 31b.1,
314.3 13h 168. 33 1h2,143.72 276 312.05

35359



Route
Description No. ‘Construction Maintenance Total

Glenn Highway - Fishhook Junction-
Wasilla - Knik 314 $ 512,866.19 $ 90,5h6.6h $ 1,417,513.13

Mountain Roads 31h.2 283,220.20 330,517.75 613,761.95

Glenn Highway (Valdez Dist.) 320 10 196,265.66 2,022,895 .9h "12,519 ,161.60

SJana - Nabesna 321 16,185.75 110,609.68 256,795.03

~

Glenn Highway (Fairbanks Dist.)
|

330 1, 245,211.95 h7,3h6.72
|

1,292 5558.66

Tavlor Highway 331 4,523,h46. 87 136 hh2.h5 1,959,889.32

Taylor Highway - Boundary 331.1 13,574.59 39,205.86 52,780.15

& Seward - Anchorage 10 12 586,988.98 119,276.80 12 ,706, 265.78

Anchorage Local Roads
|

10.1 hh, 893.39 Wh, 588.45 189,481.8h
Seward Dock and Approach 410.2 178,214.50 - 178,21)).50

, Anchorage - Spenard b12 413,616.02 2ho,58h.21 65h, 230.23

4 Sterling Highway, Kenai
a

° -
Junction ~ Kenai 511-512 4,186 ,SL7.55 bhi, 966.25 1,628,513. 80

8 Sterling Highway Locals 511.1 22); 013.07 72,818.70 296 ,891.77

ak Homer Locals - 511.2 201,631.16 285,276.99 1186 908. LS

=§ Steese Highway (Fairbanks - |

: North Camp) 630 436,712.10 15,90h.09 452,616.49

Steese Highway Locals 630.1 135,968.95 353,522.05 h89 91.00

Steese Highway (North Camp -
Circle)

|

631 1,990,722 hh 2 5u2 791.67 4,533,5)).32
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Route

Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Country Club Extension and
Farmers Loop Road 631.1 % 9,282.06 $ - § 9,282

University of Alaska Campus 632.1 26,763.87 - 26,763

University - Ester 633 51,180.45 - 51,180

Elliott Highway - Fox to
Livengood 731 1,682 191.52 595,087 hy 2 277 5578

Livengood Locals
.

731.1 - 1,819.29 1,819

Manley Hot Springs Landing -
Eureka 732 89,12 .97 323,455.58 h12,580

Manley Hot Springs - Tofty 732.21 - 13,821.73 13,821

Denali Highway (Anchorage Dist.) 6812 1, 819,282.73 - 1,819 ,282

Cantwell Summit Airfield 811.1 56,479.08 56 ,h79

North Park Boundary - Kantishna 6813 - 637.29 637

Denali Highway (Valdez Dist.) 821 199,713.71 13,361.65 213,07

Haines - Boundary and spur to
Haines 950 2 430, 849.10 576,00). 32 3,006, 853

Haines Locals 950.1 8,763.32 183,732.25 268,19)

Haines - Boundary Locals 950.2 7194.8 1h 532.82 22,027

TOTAL $ 90,139,590.67 $ 31,618,78h.26 $ 122,058,37h:
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PART II + INACTIVE ROUTES

Route
Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Nancy ~ Susitna 20H $ - $ 2,808.09 & 2,808.09

Susitna - Tyonek 203 2,643.93 1,178.52 Lj1ee.is
Flat - Crooked Creek 32D 1,480.00 8,35h.77 9,483.77

Flat - Georgetown 320D - 150.00 150.00

Takotna Airfield 328 8,418.72 Uh6.68 8,865.10

Takotna Depot 32F 7,609.27 26,208.56 33,817.83

Flat Airfield 33H 6,101.15 13, 866.18 19,967.63

Flat - Holy Cross - Anvik 3hA - 4,039.26 1,039.26

Iditarod - Shageluk - Anvik 3hB 500.00 865.66 1,365.66

Willow Creek Mines Airfield 35D 305.95 - 305.95

Willow Station Airfield 35DE 296.16 ~ 296.16
|

Wasilla Airfield
|

350 459.50 826.75 1,256.25

Wasilla Depot 35¥ - 4,828.31 825.42
Ophir ~ Cripple 38¢ 1,899.00 2,879.05 4,775.05

Ophir Airfield 38M 9,160.10 3, 8h0.39 13,000.79

Talkeetna Airfield 5G 1,35h.95 150.76 1,505.72
Kenai - Russian River 55 6,559.26 9 1h? 696 16,007.22
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Route

o

Description » No. Construction Maintenance Total
Seward Airfield 10D $ 13,297.86 $ 25.75 13,543.61

Savage River Airfield h6DB 160.93 - 160.93
Kantishna Airfield 6d 800.02 607.17 1,h07.19
Yentna - Mills Creek 51C 5,130.hh 310.76 5 hla. 20
Mile 32 - Spruce Creek 51D - 106.98 106.98
Peters Creek Airfield SiH - 362.86 362.86

Cripple - Cripple Mountain
- 6AA 3,368.92 2,262.06 5 630.98

Anchorage Apartments 15E 89,859.70 - 89,859.70
Lake Spenard Airfield 75H 1,780.03 - 1,780.03
Anchorage Airfield 753 h,61h.00 693.70 5,307.70
Spenard - Hood Canal 75N 20,720.36 3,008.67 23,729.03
Cantwell Airfield , 6B - 659.53 659.53
McGrath - Candle Creek BoC - 305.29 305.29
Medfra Airfield 80J 2,829.00 8,787.9 11,616.94
Shelter Cabins, Third Division 90C 22,881.99 3,605.2 26,490.11
Bethel - Quinhagak 92A 1,797.50 8,319.33 19,116.83
. Bethel ~Tuluksak 92B . «LWT 8.48 3,397.15 4,875.93
Akiakchak - Ohogamute 92C 1,58h,.00 2,169.h2 1,053.h2

m
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t
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eS
Description No. Construction Maintenance Total
Yukon - Kuskokwim Portage 92E $ 2,651.98 §$ 6,687.67 §$ 9,339.65

Quinhagak - Goodnews Bay 92r 2,117.77 6,795.76 9,213.53
Goodnews Bay - Platinum Creek 92FA h, 906.43 3,682.6 8,585.89
Marvel Creek Trail 92MA 592.53 592.53

Tuluksak - Foothills 920 1,185.12 , 743.32 1,928.hh
Holy Cross - Kaltshak 92P 00.00 1,180.97 1,680.97

Upper Landing - Bear Creek 92Q 17,100.00 6,057.57 23,157.57

Dillingham Airfield 92RA -
359.36 359,36

- Bethel - Nunichak 92S 3,206.36 86.28 3,292.6
Johnson River - Kinak Trail 92T 960.00 658.9) 1,618.9h

Kinak - Kipnuk 92U 3,751.78 63.1) 3,814.92
Chulitna Trail 93 6,956.hh 2,580.06 9,536.50
Colorado Airfield 93AB 1,277.63 18.00 1,295.63
India n River 93B 6,566,23 251,16 9,113.39

Curry Airfield 93C 3,376.60 1,60. 83 5,017.13
Chulitna Tram 93D 520.37 3.3 523.71
Hidden River Tram 935 135.92 9.28 145.20

- Larsen Bay.~ Karluk River -95B 962.05 - 962.05

Karluk Bridge 95¢ 4,993.53 1,983.09 6,975.53

Route
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Route
Description “No. Construction Maintenance Total

Chickaloon Cable 96A $ 272.29 $ LS. 85 727.14

Huka Bay 98A 3,650.98 2,106.77 5,757.75

Ninilchik Airfield 98B 38.18 652.27 1,036.15

Kasilof Airfield 98C 1,988.0 2,11). eh 102.93
Homer Dock

|

985 25,781.27 3,300.53 29,121.80

Thompson Pass Airfie 1d Bc 669.95 1, 388,60 5,056.5
Paxson Airfield HA 390.06 390.06

Copper Center Airfield 6G 200.59 |

21.91 hh2 .50

Chitina Airfield 6H 5 h69.2h 2,945.30 8,121;,.5h

Caribou Creek 31 8,580.92 14,574.53 23,155.15

Cordova Airfield 36CB 55,000.00 - 55,000.00

Valdez Streets 36H - 4,518.29 518.29
Chisana Airfield Sha 1,194.63 283.12 1,777.75

Nabesna Airfield Sub 1,812.57 1,152.53 3,265.10

Nizina River Bridge STA 125,91. 80 109,717.58 235,659.38

McCarthy Airfield STF 5,019.88 1,379.05 6,398.93

Glacier Trail 5D 394.67 ~ 39.67

“May Creek Airfield STL 15 86?..50 572.25 By3h.75

Valdez Airfield 60A 6 80765 6,227.33 13,277.03



SS
Route

Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Upper Tonsina Airfield 60B $ 1,699.97 § 7.50 $ 1, 7u7 U7

Nizina - Bremner Sled Road 61F 25,778.52
|

6,148.70 32,227.22

Bremner Airfield 61G 2,500.00 - 2 5560.90

Gakona Airfield 65aB 158.77 75.29 23),.06

Chistochina - Slate Creek 65B 12,971.32 1,395.h0 13,366.72

Slana - Ahtell Creek 65GA 183.09 - 183.09

Chistochina Airfield 65K 2,631.97 131,80 3,046.77

Valdez Creek Airfield 76A 2,337.10 326.90 2,651.00

Valdez Depot 78 36,953.63 56 ,h1h.77 93,368.h0

Glennallen Depot 780 596 233.7 120,515.57 716 ,7h9.0h

Big Delta Airfield WAC 1,978.36 311.23 2,289.59

Nenana - Tanana SA 52,188.70 60,281.91 102 73.61

tvengood Wiseman Survey 7BA 57,087.21 - 57,087.21

Fairbanks - Nenana Survey 7DF 72 4139.95 - 72 1:39.95

Chena River System WJ 111,230.37 34,153.35 145,383.72

Chena Hot Springs Airfield 7X 1,689.58 50.00 1,739.58

Fairbanks Airfield TY 19 ,h71.22 1,673.23 21,1hh.h5

_ Rampart. Airfield 9A 3,709.23 5 ,303.2h 9,012.17

Chicken Airfield 11P 2,700.1) 167.92 2,868.06
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Route

Description No. Construction Ma: ntenance Total

Eagle Airfield 11Q $ 5,812.07 § 1,963.16 7,775.53

Circle Springs Airfield 15C 2,990.6): 4,374.66 7,365.30

Boulder Creek Trail 15F 321.90. - 321.90

Miller House Airfield
|

15H 500.00 - 500.00

Central Airfield 15d 1,128.22 861.17 1,989.39

Circle City Airfield 15K 2,232.78 1,240.33 3,173.11

Eagle Creek Airfield 6BA - 68.43 68.1:3

Tanana - Kaltag Telephone Line 17D - 6,704.29 6,701.29

‘Miller Creek Airfield 30AB 1,078, 8h - 1,078, 8h

Manley Hot Springs Airfield
_

308 1,410.65 138.78 1,519.43

Eureka Airfield 30C - 680.18 680.18

Livengood-Manley Hot Springs Surv. 30D 6,180.18 - 6,180.18

Poorman - Cripple 38B 1,502.96 6,093, & 75596,&
Ruby Airfield 38K 11,935.75 6,055.21 17,990.96

Nenana - Kantishna System L6 75 739.30 43,696.27 119 35.57

Wiseman Airfie 1d WTA 21,608.18 9,57h.38 31,182.56
Mills Creek - Cache Creek SE

,

1,307.5 1,92).19 3,231.64
-

Cache Creek Airfield SIF 1 5345.20 2.598, 35 3593.55

Fort Yukon Airfield 53B 4233.03 2.348 2 6,057.93



Route
Construction TotalDescrintion No. Maintenance

Rapids Airfield hAD $ 229.10 $ 15.16 371.26

Fish Lave - American Creek Sc 5,766.53 5,191.65 10,958.18

Américan Creek Airfield 5D 910.00 ~ 910.00

Palmer Creek Airfield 7JB 575.00 264.11 839.11

Stevens Village Airfield 9B 729.18 172.16 901.6h

Steel Creek - Canyon Creek 11G - 1,227.75 1,227.75

Steel Creek Airfield , LIGA 6h .00 61.00

Franklin Airfield and Road 1ILA 11b.h3 86. 3h 200.77

Walkins Fork Airfield LIMA 213.00 - 213.00

Lover Wade Airfield
_ LIMB ~ 37.00

|

37.00

Beaver ~ Caro and branches 23B 18,143.9h 61,258.37 109,102.31

Beaver Airfield 236 698.85 - 698.85

Tanana - Coldfoot and branches 29 16 ,5hh.22 31,898.65 48,12,87
Eight-IMile Creek Airfield 29F 3,193.10 49.09 3,212.19

Kobi - Bonnifield h6G 5,706.61 911.28 6,617.89

Bettles River Airfield 7G - 3.77 3.77

Myrtle Creek Airfield L7H - 22.25 22,25

Enna Creek Airfield h7t - 411.77 111.77

Fairbanks Bridge 59 61,699 .30 55,91:6.79 117 644,09

5k sa Mm SE DS

Ls
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Route
Description No. Const ruction Maintenance Total
Fairbanks Depot 594 $ 500,78h.7) % 93,580.58 59h, 365.32
Fairbanks Apartments 59B 52,960.62 - 52,960.62
Livengood Airfield 635 L, 864.52 761,12 5,628.6)
Tok Depot 65P - 19,212.37 19,212.37
Fourth of July Creek 86 1,161.23 188.37 5,619.60
Nation Airfield B6A 1,055.52 - 1,055. 52
Shelter Cabins, Fourth Divi sion 90D 39,959.17 12,770.27 52,729 dh
Nome Depot 13M 6,162.9), 55 76.56 101,939.59

Kaltag - Nome 18 28,137.39 53,137.17 82,571.56
Bonanza - Kotzebue 18A 1,230.00 10,913.72 12,113.72
Golovin - Council 183 ~ 779.65 779.65
Unalakleet Airfield 18D 1,4h1.67 199.50 1,641.17
Golovin Airfield 18F 1,625.82 207.90 1,833.72
Kaltag - Unalakleet Telephone Line 184 - 2,533.50 2 5533.50
Unalakleet - St. Michael 21 2 602.63 7129.65 9,732.28
Nome Airfield 25L 28 0.75 16,169.20 Lh ,609.95
Telephone Lines - Seward Peninsula 25M _1,700.00 11,602.36 13,302.36

.. Nome City Streets
.

25N 2,318.67 7,078.70 9,127.37
Candle - Kiwalik 26C 1,027.91. 121..96 1,419.87



65
Route

TotalDescription No. Construction Maintenance

Kiwalik Airfield 26D 300.00, 608.50 908.50

Candle Airfield 26E 1,355.00 345.0. 1,700.10

Deering Airfield 27A 1,022.00 137.65 1,159.65

Nome - Serpentine Hot Springs 28A 5 5239.00 13,691.11 18,933.11

Lower Kougarok Airfield 28C
.

362.8) - 362.8h
Bluff Airfield 378 80.00 27h .5h 35h.54

|

Golovin ~ White Mountain 37¢ 11,536.25 - 11,536.25

Casa de Paga 8H 17,139.65 17,31.61 34,751.26

Shovel Creek 83 58.50 110.50 169.00

Council Airfield 8K 1,399.2 847.7 2,216.98

Kiana - Klery Creek hd 7,550.77 1,047.61 8,598,38
Kotzebue - Shungnak WA - 4,665.61 4,665.61

Kiana ~ Selawik - Shungnak LAA 1,591.10 958.18 2,519.58

Kotzebue - Point Barrow 1B 4, 00.02 2,220.30 6,620,32
Kotzebue Airfield hip 1,817.55 537.90 1,955.15

Kobuk Airfield NIE 2 5299.00 10.50 2,309.50

Kotzebue - Noatak hr 77.58 314.19 391.77

St. Michael - Kotlik 2 - 3,329.58 3,329.58

Ungalik River Tractor toad hoa 133.16 - 133,16



Route
09

Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Dime Creek - 62 $ 13,702.96 $ 42,135.76 § 86,138.72

Haycock - Bear Creek 62A 216.00 573.2h 789 .2h

Haycock Airfield 623 2,921.h0 681.35 3,602.75

Koyuk Airfield 62C 27.08 285.90 312.98

Nome - Teller 67 300.00 16,658.45 16 ,953.h5

Teller - Cape Prince of Wales 67A - 5,199.27 55192227

Teller ~ Pilgrim Hot Springs 67C 1,800.00 1,860.2. 3,660,1:2
Teller - American River 67D 8h9.67 222.39 1,072.06

Teller Airfield 67E 752.80 1,068.87 1,821.67
Lost River Airfidld 67G 121.h0 137.5 256.94

Wales Airfield 67H 121.40 - 121.10

Kotlik - Marshall 734 850.00 1,253.12 5,001.12

Stuyak 73B h,9h1.93 - 4,941.93

Old Hamilton - Scammon Bay 73C 1,853.45 1,637.80 3,491.25

Marshall Airfield 73D 2,000.00 320.00 2,320.00

fountain Village - Hooper Bay 73F - 1,343.75 1, 33.75

Hooper Bay - Scammon Bay 73G - 300.00 300,00

- Pilgrim Airfield . 9B _ 716.00 532.90 1,218.90

Iron Creek - American Creek 89C 2,154.92 6,005.55 8,160.7



T9
Route

Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Iron Creek Road 89D $ 3,976.52 758,38 5 4473.90
Shelter Cabins, Second Division 90B 33,521.30 16,960.71 50,172.01

Haines Airfield 3DA 18,593.7h 6,36.85 2h,,958.59

Chilkoot Barracks Roads 3H - 1,252.50 1,252.50

Chilkoot Post Float 35 3,259.86 - 3,259.8

Skagway Roads hha 11,158.71 18,027.69 "29,186.10

Skagway Airfield hb 6,785.53
—

5,208.01 11,991.5)

Skagway Float LhE 2,791.52 - 2579.52

Annette Island 52B 18, 89L).97 16 250.00 35,,1h):.97

Shelter Cabins, First Division 90A 3h0 635 - 30.35

Juneau Wharf and Float 2H 30,216.31 h2,Wh7 42 72,663.72

Juneau Float oJ 5 ,13h.h2 337.25 5,171.67

Juneau-Douglas Bridge _eL 252,907.95 18,035.33 300 9113.28

TOTAL $ 3,087,1h9.16 $ 1,567,720.59 $ 4,65, 869.75
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PART I - ACTIVE ROUTES

Route
Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

“Talkeetna - Cache Creek - Peters
Creek Road 010.1 § 251,818.h2 400 ,38).63 652 5203.05

Colorado - Bull River Road 010.2 89,395.86 6911.23 158,537.09

Medfra~ Nixon 010.3 23,625.73 34,106.0h 57,731.77

PengSeaplineBase 010.4 8,727. 82 h2,899.L7 127,627.29

Naknek Lake Road - Airbase 010.5 548,221.77 7,821.36 556 ,0h3.13
Kanatak - Becharof Lake 010.6 23,882.31 8,1h5.L0 32,027.71

Tliamna Bay - Iliamna Lake -
Newhalen River 010.7 129 , 36.52 92 ,1h9.98 221,796.50

PO
hountain Road Spits Bed

010.8 112,158.0h 2,589.15 114,0):7 49

Sterling Landing - Ophir O11 385 519.35 417,197.27 802,716.62

Takotna Locals 011.1 3,403.85 18,619.95 52,053.80

Iditarod - Flat 012 87,517.26 289 1:61.09 376,978.35

Dillingham - Wood River 013 57,917.73 200,023.16 257,970.89

Abbert Road ol 18h; ,101.06 178,253.h1 362, 35b.h7

Kodiak Locals 014.2 52,322.55 62,830.14 115,152.69

McCarthy - Kennecott Locals 020.1 152,852.23
|

215,661.99 368,51;.22

nail



Route
Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Coal Cree’ Road 030.1 $ 29,111.36 $ 52,554.57 $ 82,668.93

Wiseman Locals 030.3 39 589.20 Lhe 687.448 182,276.68

Ruby Airfield Road
: 030. | - 2,501.73

|

2,501.73
Railroad Locals 030.6

.
5h,756.35 hS 930.16 100,686.51

Ruby - Long - Poorman 031 300,891.09 636,612.19 937 5503.58

Nome Trails oho - 2,126.60 2,126.60

Candle Creek Road - 010.2
. 7 106,867.19 — 106 , 867.19

- Deering - Inmachuk o0.2 30,891.90 195,170.36 226 062,26
~

"River Road? “eet
oho.3 61,822.21 101,275.87 163,098.08

Nome ~ Council oll 901,218.73 688, 309..Lh 1,589,555.17 |

Nome - Kougarok “ol2 38,542.95 9h h73.h2 133,015.37 |
Nome Locals Oh2.2

172 5895.95 489,649.61 662 515.56

Seward Peninsula Railroad oh3
-

180,562.28 628,212.20 £08,77.h8

Bunker Hill - Kougarok 043.1 270,113.22 270 107.57 540,550.79
’
Skagway Locals ° 050.1 228,338.54 229,105.29 57 ,lh3.83

Southeast Alaska Roads 050.2
|

3,587.94 15,764.10 19 ,352.0h

Richardson Highway (Valdez Dist.) 120 17,72),,693.0) 7,102 ,15h.70 2,867,117.7h
Valdez = Mineral Creek, Valdez 120.1

|

66,810.19 77,625.19 Wb135.98

dy

Airport Road }



gt

Route
Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Edgerton Cutoff, Willow-Chitina 121 $ 259,077.60 $ 571,618.82 $ 830,696,

Chitina - Native School 1212.1 - 5,308.67 54,308,

Cordova - Richardson Highway 122 738, 3h9. 8&6
- 738, 3h.

Richardson Eighway (Fairbanks
Dist.) 130 10,627 ,907.85 hh22 ,258.56 15,050,166,

Cushman Street Extension 130.1 11,107.30 13,161.69 2,268.
Fairbanks Farm Roads 130.2 50 5113.00 - 50,513.

Lake Harding Branch, Birch
Lake Branch 130.) 12,732.00 - - 12,732.

Becker - Dale - Conn Road 132.1 18,161.12 - 18,161.

Alaska Highway 230 3,359,845 .h5 1,439, 361.77 4,799 5207.

Tok Townsite 230.1 5,588.03 - 5,588,

Northway Junction - Airfield 231 ~ 3,220.2h . 3,220,

Northway Airport Road 231.1 1,556.10 1,556.

Glenn Highway (Anchorage Dist.)
th Avenue Extension 310-311 8,131,762.99 2,195,676. 87 10,327,139.

Anchorage Locals and Farm Roads 310.1 214,121.55 - 211,121.

Glenn Highway Locals 310.2-310.3 106,75. 82 53,788.8 160,53.
Matanuska Valley Roads 312, 313, 312.1,

313.1, 324.1,
31.3 13h,166, 33 12 13.72 276,312.

2
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Description No. ‘Construction Maintenance Total

Glenn Highway - Fishhook Junction-
Wasilla - Knik 31h $ 512,866.19 $$ 90,506.64 $ 1,117,513.13

Mountain Roads
|

31h,2 283,220.20 330 511.75 613,761.95

Glenn Highway (Valdez Dist.) 320 10 1:96 265.66 2,022, 895.9h 12,519 ,161.60

Slana - Nabesna 321 146,185.75 110,609.68 256,795.13

Glenn Highway (Fairbanks Dist.) 330 1,25 ,211.95 7, 3h6.71 15292 5553.66

Taylor Highway 331 45523 shh6. 87 136 hhe U5 1,959,889,32
Taylor Highway - Boundary

_

331.1 13,57h.59 39,205.86 52,780.15

Seward - Anchorage
_

10 12 ,586,988.98 119,276, 80 12 ,706, 265.78

Anchorage Local Roads 10.1 hhh, 893.39 Wh,588.5 1,89 482. 8h

Seward Dock and Approach 410.2 178,21h.50 - 178,214.50

Anchorage - Spenard ha 413,646.02 20,584.21 65h,230.23

“junction © Kenai 511-512 186,507.55 ‘Ws, 966.25 1,628, 513.80

Sterling Highway Locals 511.1 22); ,0!:3.07 72,818.70 296,891.77

Homer Locals 511.2 201,631.16 285,276.99 186,908.15

Steese Highway (Fairbanks -
North Camp) 630 136,712.10 15,904.09 452,616.49

Steese Highway Locals 630.1 135,968.95 353 5522.05 489,191.00

Stcese Highway (North Camp -
Circle) 631 1,990,722 .h 2,52 5791.67 4,533, 00).

)s

bal

t
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; Route
Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Country Club Extension and
Farmers Loop Road 631.1 $ 9,282.06 - $ 9,282.06

University of Alaska Campus 632.1 26,763.87 _ 26,763,87
University - Ester 633 51,180.85 - 52,180.15

“Tivengood
~ Tox te

731 1,682,491.52 595,087.hh 2,277 578.96

Livengood Locals
.

731.1 - 4,819.29
|

1, 819,29

eepureka nes Banding =

89,124.97 323, L58.58 112,580.55

¥ Manley Hot Springs - Tofty 732.21 - 13,821.73 13,821.73
.

Denali Highway (Anchorage Dist.) 811 1, 819,282.73 - 1,819 ,282.73
Cantwell ~ Summit Airfield 811.1 56,479.08 56,179.08
North Park Boundary - Kantishna 6813 - 637.29 637.29

|

Denali Highway (Valdez Dist.) 821 199,713.71 13,364.65 213,078.36

Mernines
onary and spur too 2,130, 849.20 576 00h. 32 3,006, 853.12

:

Haines Locals 950.1 8,763.32 183,732.25 268,191.57

Haines - Boundary Locals 950.2 7,494. 8h Us 532.82 _22,027.86
TOTAL $ 90,139,590.67 $ 31,618,78h.26 $ 122,058,37).93

732



PART II ~ INACTIVE ROUTES

Route
Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Nancy - Susitna 20H § - $ 2,808.09 § 2,808.09

Susitna - Tyonek 20I 2,643.93 1,478.52 h,122.45

Flat - Crooked Creek 32D 1,180.00 (8,351.77 9,83L.77

Flat - Georgetowm 32D - 150.00 150.00
Takotna Airfield 328 8,118.72 4h6.68 8, €65.h0

Takotna Depot 3eP 7,609.27 26,208.56 33,827.83

Flat Airfield 33H 6,101.15 13,666.18 19,967.63

Flat - Holy Cross - Anvik 3hA - 4,039.26 h,039.26

Iditarod - Shageluk - Anvik 3B 500.00 - 865.66 1,365.66

Willow Creek Mines Airfield 3506 305.95 - 305.95

Willow Station Airfield 35DE 296.16 ~ 296.16
|

Wasilla Airfield 35Y 459.50 826.75 1,296.25

Wasilla Depot 35Y - 828.12 4,825.41

Ophir - Cripple 38C 1,899.00 2,879.05 4,778.05

Ophir Airfield 38M 9,160.0 3, 80.39 . 13,000.79

Talkeetna Airfield 516 1,35h.95 150.76 1,505.72
Kenai - Russian River 55 6,559.26 917.96 16,007.22

agi
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Route
Description - No, Construction Maintenance Total
Seward Airfield 10D $ 13,297.86 2h5.75 13,543.61
Savage River Airfield L6DB 160.93 - 160.93
Kantishna Airfield h6J 800.02 607.17 1,h07.19
Yentna - Mills Creek 51¢ 5,130.hh 310.76 5,bh1.20
Mile 32 Spruce Creek 51D - 106.98 106.98
Peters Creek Airfield 51H - 362.86 362.86
Cripple - Cripple Mountain 6hAA | 3,368.92 2,262.06 5 630.93
Anchorage Apartments 75E 89, 859.70 - 89,859.70
‘Lake Spenard Airfield 75H 1,780.03 - 1,780.03
Anchorage Airfield 15d h,é1h.00 693.70 5,307.70
Spenard - Hood Canal 75N 20,720.36 3,008.67 23,729.03
Cantwell Airfield |

, 6B - 659.53 659.53
McGrath - Candle Creek 80C - 305.29 305.29
Medfra Airfield 80d 2,829.00 8,787.9h 11,616,9),Shelter Cabins, Third Division 90C 22,881.99 3,605.42 26 190.41
Bethel ~ Quinhagak 92A 1,797.50 8,319.33 19,116. 83

Tuluksak 92B gh7 8.48 3,397.45 4,875.93
Akiakchak - Ohogamute 92C 1,581.00 2,169.h2 4,053.h2



€s
Route

Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Yukon - Kuskokwim Portage 92E $ 2,651.98 -$ 6,687.67 § 9339.65

Quinhagak - Goodnews Bay 92F 2,417.77 6,795.76 9,213.53

Goodnews Bay - Platinum Creek 92FA h,906.43 3,682.16 8,588.89

Marvel Creek Trail 92MA 592.53 592.53

Tuluksak - Foothills 920 1,185.12 ' 743.32 1,925.uh
Holy Cross - Kaltshak 92P "600.00 1,180.97 1,680.97

Upper Landing - Bear Creek 92Q 17,100.00 6,057.57 23,157.57

Dillingham Airfield 92RA 359.36 359,36
- Bethel - Nunichak 925 3,206.36 86.28 3,292.€h

Johnson River ~ Kinak Trail 92T 960.00 658.9h 1,618.9h

Kinak - Kipnuk 92U 3,751.78 63.1h 3,814.92

Chulitna Trail 93 6,956. hh 2,580.06 9,536.50

Colorado Airfield 93AB 1,277.63 18.00 1,295.63

Indian River 93B 6,566, 23 2,541.16 9,113.39

Curry Airfield 93¢ 3,376.60 1,640, 83 5,017 13

Chulitna Tram 93D 520.37 3. 3h 523.71

Hidden River Tram 93E 135.92 9.28 15.20
- Larsen Bay.~ Karlulk River 9SB 962.05 - 962.05

Karluk Bridge 95C 4, 993,53 1,983.09 6,976.53



ip ni at ee ime mie ume ane
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Description

Route
“No. TotalConstruction Maintenance

Chickaloon Cable 96A
|

& 272.29 § L5u. 85 —7273h.
Nuka Bay 9 8A 3,650.98 2,106.77 5757.75
Ninilchik Airfield 98B 38.18 652.27 1,036.15
Kasilof Airfield 98C 1,988.0h 2,11). 8h 4,102.93
Homer Dock 98n 25,781.27 3,340.53 29,121. 0
Thompson Pass Airfie 1d LBC 669.96 h, 388.60 5,058.5
Paxson Airfield

_

LHA 390.06 390.06
Copper Center Airfield 66 200.59 2h1.91. hh2 .50
Chitina Airfield 6H 569.2) 2,915.30 8,h1h.5h
Caribou Creek 31 8,580.92 1h,57h.53 235,155.15
Cordova Airfield 36CB 55,000.00 - 55,000.00
Valdez Streets 36H - h, 518.29 4518.29
Chisana Airfield Sha 1,194.63 283,12 1,777.75
Nabesna Airfield SB 1,812.57 1,452.53 3,265.10
Nizina River Bridge STA 125,91. 80 109,717.58 235,659.38
McCarthy Airfield STF 5,019.88 1,379.05 6,398.93
Glacier Trail Shp 39h .67 ~

39h,.67”
May Greek Airfield SIT 7,862 50 §72,25 B,U3h. 75
Valdez Airfield 60A 6,809.68 6,227 33 3,2°7.03



SS

Route
Description No. Con struction Maintenance Total

Upper Tonsina Mirfield 60B § 1,699.97 $ . 7.50 § ‘1,707 07

Nizina - Bremner Sled Road 61F 25,778.52
|

6,148.70 32,227.22

Bremner Airfield 61G 2 5500.00 - 2,560.00

Gakona Airfield 65AB 158.77 75.29 23! 06

Chistochina - Slate Creek 65B
.

11,971.32 1,395.0 13,366.72

Slana - Ahtell Creek 65GA

|

183.09 - 183.09

Chistochina Airfield 65K 2,634.97 132,80 3,056.77

Valdez Creek Airfield 768 2,337.10 316.90 2,651.00

Valdez Depot 78 36,953.63 56 W1h.77 93,368,h0

Glenmnallen Depot 778A 596 5233.7 120,515.57 716 ,7)9.0h

Big Delta Airfield hac 1,978.36 311.23 2 259.59

Nenana - Tanana SA 52,188.70 50,28h.91 102 1:73.61

tvengood - Wiseman Survey 7BA 57,087.21 - 57,087.21

Fairbanks - Nenana Survey 7DF 72 539.95 - 72 li39.95

Chena River System 13 111,230.37 34,153.35 145,383.72

Chena Hot Springs Airfield 7X 1,689.58 50.00 1,739.58

Fairbanks Airfield 7Y 19,721.22 1,673.23 21,2hh. bs

. Rampart. Airfield OA 3,709.23 5 ,303.2h 9,012.17

Chicken Airfield 11P 2,700.1) 167.92 2,868.06
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Route

Deserintion . No. Construction Ma:atenance Total

Eagle Airfield 119 $ 5,812.07 § 1,963.16 75,775.53

Circle Springs Airfield 15C 2,990.6) hy 37.66 7,365.30

Boulder Creek Trail 15F 321.90. - 321.90

Miller House Airfield
.

15H 500.00 - 500.00

Central Airfield 153 1,128,22 861.17 1,999.39

Circle City Airfield 15K 2,232.78 1,2h0.33 3,473.11

Eagle Creek Airfield 16BA - 68.43 68,1:3

Tanana - Kaltag Telephone Line 17D - 6,704.29 6,701.29

“Miller Creek Airfield 30AB 1,078. 8h - ~

1,078, 8h

Manley Hot Springs Airfield
_

308 1,410.65 138.78 1,519.3
Eureka Airfield 30€ - 680.18 680.18

Livengood-Manley Hot Springs Surv. 30D 6,180.18 - 6,180.18

Poorman - Cripple 38B 1,502.96 6,093, &
|

75595.80
Ruby Airfield 38K 11,935.75 6,055.21 17,990.96

Nenam - Kantishna System L6 75 739.30 43,696.27 119 135.57
- Wiseman Airfield h7A 21,608.18 9,57h,38 31,182.56
Mills Creek - Cache Creek S1E 1,307.45 1,921.19 3,231.6)

Cache Creek Airfield “SIF “15545 ,20 2.59835 3593.55

Fort Yukon Airfield 53B 4233003 2345 29 6,55°93



Route
-Total.Descrintion No. Construction Maintenance

Rapids Airfield hAD $ 229.10 $ 145.16 3744.26

Fish Lave - American Creek Sc 5,766.53 5,191.65 10,958.18

Américan Creek Airfield 5D 90.00 -
9140 .00

Palmer Creek Airfield 7JB 575.00 264,11 839.11

Stevens Village Airfield 9B 729.48 172.16 901.6)

Steel Creek - Canyon Creek 11G - 1,227.75 1,227.75

Steel Creek Airfield 11GA 6), .00 - 61.00

Franklin Airfield and Road VILA 11h.h3 65. 3h 200.77

Walkins Fork Airfield 11MA 213.00 - 213.00

Lower Wade Airfield _
- 37.00 37.00

Beaver - Caro and branches 23B 18,143.94 61,258, 37 109, 02,31

Beaver Airfield 236 698.85 - 698,85

Tanana - Coldfoot and branches 29 16 ,5)h.22 32,898.65 h8,)2.87
Eight-ifile Creek Airfield 29°F 3,193.10 h9.09 3,242.19

Kobi - Bonnifield L6G 5,706.61 911.28 6,617.89

Bettles River Airfield 7G - 3.77 3.77

Myrtle Creek Airfield L7H - 22.25 22,25

Emaa Creek Airfield - 111.77 111.77

Fairbanks Bridge 59 61,699.30 55 591:6.79 117 644,99

LS
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Route

Description _No. Construc tion

Fairbanks Depot 59A $ 600,78).7b
Fairbanks Apartments 59B 52,950.62

Livengood Airfield 635 L, 861.52

Tok Denot 65P ~

Fourth of July Creek 86 1,161.23

Nation Airficld B6A 1,055.52

Shelter Cabins, Fourth Divi sion 90D
~

39,959.17

Nome Denot 13M 46 ,1:62.9),

Kaltag ~ Nome 18 28,137.39

Bonanza ~ Kotzebue 184 1,230.00

Golovin - Council 183 -
Unalakleet Airfield 18D 1,167
Golovin Airfield 16F 1,625.82

Faltag - Unalakleet Telephone Line 18H -

Unalakleet - St, Michael 21 2 602,63

Nome Airfield 25L 28h0.75
Telephone Lines - Seward Peninsula 25! 1,700.00

Nome City Streets
.

25N 2,318.67

Candle - Kiwalik 26C 1,027.9).

Maintenance Total

& 93,580.58 59h, 365.32

- 52,969.62

761;.12 5,628.6

19,212.37 19,212.37

hy h88.37 5 619.60

12,770.27

55,576.56

53,537.17

10,913.72

779.65

199.50

207.90

2 5533.50

7,129.65

16,169.20

11,602.36

7,078.70

21.96

1,055.52
62,729ih
101,939.50

81,571.56

12,113.72

779.65

1,641.17

1,833.72

2 55 33.50

9,732.28

bh, 609.95

13,302.36

9,127.37

1,419.87
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Route

Description No. Construction Maintenance

Kiwalik Airfield 26D % 300.00 608.50

Candle Airfield 26E 1,355.00 3h5 LO

Deering Airfield 27A 1,022.00 137.65

Nome - Serpentine Hot Springs 28A 5,239.00 13,69),.11

Lower Kougarok Airfield 28C
|

362.8); -

Bluff Airfield 37B 80.00 27h.54

Golovin - “white Mountain 37C
|

11,536.25 -
Casa de Paga 8H 17,439.65 17,31h.61

Shovel Creek BJ 58.50 110.50

Council Airfield 8K 1,399.2h 87.7
Kiana - Klery Creek hl 1,550.77 1,047.62

Kotzebue - Shungnak WA - h,665.61

Kiana - Selawik - Shungnak WIAA 1,591.10 958.18
Kotzebue - Point Barrow L1B 4, 00.02 2,220.30

Kotzebue Airfield 1D 1,117.55 537.90

Kobuk Airfield WIE 2,299.00 10.50

Kotzebue ~ Noatak \iF 77.58 314.19

St. Michael - Kotlik 2 - 3,329.58

Ungalik River Tractor ‘toad hea 133.16 -

Total

908.50

1,700.40

1,159.65

18,933.11

362.8h
354.54

11,536.25

3h, 751.26

169.00

2,216.98

8,598,38

4,665.62

2,519.58

6,620.32

1,955.45

2,309.50

391.77

3,329.58

133,16
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Route

Description No. Construction Maintenance Total

Dime Creek 62 13,702.96 h2 35.76 86 136.72

Haycock - Bear Creek 62h 216.00 573.2 789.2h

Haycock Airfield 623 2,922.h0 681.35 3,602.75

Koyuk Airfield 62C 27.08 285 .90 312.98

Nome - Teller 67 300.00 16,658.15 16,953.15
Teller - Cape Prince of Wales 67A - 5,199.27 5,192.27

Teller - Pilgrim Hot Springs 67¢ 1,800.00 1,860.42. 3,660,1:2
Teller ~ American River 67D 8h9.67 222.39 1,072.06

Teller Airfield 67E 752.80 1,068. 87 1,821.67
Lost River Airfield 67G 121.0 137.5 256.9h

Wales Airfield €7H 121.0 - 121.0
Kotlik - Marshall 73A 850.00 4,153.12 5,001.12

Stuyak 73B h, 91.93 - 911.93
Old Hamilton - Scammon Bay 73C 1,853.45 1,637.8 3,491.25

Marshall Airfield 73D 2,000.00 320.00 2,320.00
Mountain Village - Hooper Bay 73F - 1,343.75 1,313.75

Hooper Bay - Seaimmon Bay 73G - 300.00 300,00

«Pilgrim Airfield . 9B . 716.00 532.90 1,218.90

Iron Creek - American Creek 89C 2,154.92 6,005.55 8,160.17



T9
Description

Route
No. Construction Maintenance Total

Iron Creek Road 89D $ 3,976.52 % 758,38 % 4473.90
Shelter Cabins, Second Division 90B 33,511.30

|

16,960.71 50,172.01

Haines Airfield 3DA 18,593.7h 6,36h.85 2,958.59
Chilkoot Barracks Roads 3H - 1,252.50 1,252.50

Chilkoot Post Float 33 35259.86 - 3,259.86

Skagway Roads hha 11,158.71 18,027.69 29,186.10

Skagway Mirfida Lbs 6,765.53 5,206.01 11,991.5)

Skagway Float Lhe 2579.52 “ 2,791.52

Annette Island 52B 18,891.97 16 ,250.00 351.97,
Shelter Cabins, First Division 90A 30.35 - 30.35
Juneau Wharf and Float 2H 30,216.31 h2,bh7 042 72,663.72

Juneau Float 2J 5513h.h2 337 225 5h71.67

Juneau-Douglas Bridge OL 252,907.95 18,035.33 300 9113.28

TOTAL $ 3,087,119.16 $ 1,567 ,720.59 $ 4,65), 869.75


